- 1 HR61
- 2 136163-1
- 3 By Representative Moore (B)
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 09-FEB-12

1	136163-1:n:02/01/2012:JMW/jmw LRS2012-672
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING MILFRED G. KELLEY FOR PROFESSIONAL
9	ACHIEVEMENT AND PUBLIC SERVICE.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendation is herein conveyed to
12	Milfred G. "Gil" Kelley in recognition of his professional
13	achievement and dedicated service to Coffee County and the
14	State of Alabama; and
15	WHEREAS, Mr. Kelley is retiring from his position as
16	Chairman of the Coffee County Board of Registrars, having
17	received five consecutive appointments to the board and
18	serving with exceptional competence and commitment for 16
19	years; and
20	WHEREAS, the Board of Registrars is responsible for
21	administering voter registration, assigning each voter to the
22	right precinct, maintaining and updating voter files, and
23	certifying alphabetical lists for polling places, among many
24	other varied duties; Mr. Kelley has diligently overseen each
25	task and coordinated the work to assure maximum efficiency and
26	correctness; and

WHEREAS, through the years, he has earned respect for his exceptional abilities and unquestioned integrity in the system charged with assuring the honesty and accuracy of the election process, often working long hours, nights, and weekends to manage applications in a timely manner, even when approximating 100 a day; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Kelley's repeated appointments to serve on the Board of Registrars are testimony to the esteem in which he is held; while his presence will be greatly missed, his colleagues wish him well as he embarks upon his well-deserved retirement; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That, on the occasion of his
retirement from his position as Chairman of the Coffee County
Board of Registrars and in recognition of his outstanding
achievements and dedicated service to his community and to the
State of Alabama over the span of 16 years, Milfred G. Kelley
is most highly honored and commended, and this resolution is
offered in admiration and appreciation to him, along with best
wishes for happiness and good health in the years to come.